Shall be the recognized medium of communication between the Association and its members 
and: 

a.  Okanagan College Administration 

b. All certified bargaining units 

c. General Public  

d. Okanagan College Board and its committees 

5. Must seek approval of any capital expenditure in excess of seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7500.00) by a majority of members at a General Meeting or legitimate referendum.  

6. Shall be required to exercise an annual mandatory review along with a full membership 
referendum in order to form, or remain in any external organization that requires a portion of